



Vimian resolves on an issue of shares to the sellers of Kahu Vet Group

Vimian Group today announces that the board of directors, based on the authorization from the 2022 annual general meeting, has resolved on a share issue of 249,482 ordinary shares and 249,482 class C shares as part of an earn-out payment to the sellers of Kahu Vet Group in accordance with the share purchase agreement signed in February 2022.

On 3 February 2022, Vimian disclosed that it had entered into an agreement to acquire Kahu Vet Group, a supplier of veterinary surgical products in Australia and New Zealand. The acquisition was completed on 1 March 2022. In addition to an upfront payment, the agreement includes potential earn-out payments over three years, part of which is to be paid in Vimian shares. As part of a first earn-out payment, the board of directors has today, based on the authorization granted by the annual general meeting 2022, resolved to issue 249,482 ordinary shares and 249,482 class C shares to the selling management. Following the share issue, the total number of shares in Vimian Group AB will amount to a total of 457,123,694 shares comprising 437,943,556 ordinary shares and 19,180,138 class C shares, and the share capital of Vimian Group AB amounts to SEK 762325,243060.

For further information, please contact:

Maria Dahllöf Tullberg

Head of IR, Communications & Sustainability maria.tullberg@vimian.com +46 736 26 88 86

About Vimian

Vimian is a global animal health company covering four essential and rapidly evolving areas: Specialty Pharma, MedTech, Diagnostics, and Veterinary Services. At Vimian, we believe that every animal deserves the best available care. We bring pioneering and entrepreneurial businesses together to make the market's most innovative offerings accessible to more animal health professionals and pet owners. Headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden, Vimian reaches over 15,000 veterinary clinics and 1,700 labs, sells to over 90 markets, employs close to 900 people and has annual turnover of approximately EUR 280 million. For more information, please visit: www.vimian.com. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed the Company's Certified Adviser.



Press Release 14 April 2023 12:15:00 CEST

Attachments			

Vimian resolves on an issue of shares to the sellers of Kahu Vet Group